
Berkswich Parish Council

Budget proposal for 2026-27
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Staff costs

Salary 11,400.00 11,847.38   11,400.00   11,742.79   11,760.00   11,828.85    11,760.00  6,974.00    12,011.85 12,700.00 

Study time -             1,833.38     -              518.93        -              -               -             -             

Pension 3,000.00    3,502.32     3,000.00     3,042.51     3,560.00     2,766.17      3,000.00    1,576.19    2,786.19   3,000.00   

Employer NI 300.00       663.87        650.00        451.52        500.00        362.54         1,100.00    608.26       1,098.44   1,200.00   

Total staff costs 14,700.00 17,846.95   15,050.00   15,755.75   15,820.00   14,957.56    15,860.00  9,158.45    15,896.48 16,900.00 

General running costs

Travel 50.00         -              50.00          -              -              -               -             -             -            -            

Clerk's Training 150.00       715.00        100.00        -              100.00        -               100.00       -             -            100.00      

Use of home as office 312.00       312.00        312.00        312.00        312.00        312.00         312.00       182.00       364.00      312.00      

Post & stationery inc printer, mobile 600.00       484.10        550.00        385.48        1,500.00     1,369.40      1,000.00    290.44       580.88      700.00      

Hall Hire 450.00       390.00        300.00        380.00        360.00        240.00         240.00       160.00       280.00      280.00      

Current account service charges -              46.36           -             42.00         72.00        72.00        

Insurance 1,400.00    1,414.13     1,600.00     1,188.50     1,189.00     1,316.70      1,500.00    1,062.24    1,062.24   1,500.00   

Audit 400.00       320.00        400.00        452.50        500.00        437.50         500.00       140.00       480.00      500.00      

Payroll Services 120.00       622.50        140.00        120.00        140.00        120.00         140.00       60.00         120.00      140.00      

Elections (SBC) -              159.33        -              -               -             -             -            2,000.00   

Info Commissioner subs 40.00         40.00          40.00          40.00          40.00          35.00           50.00         -             39.00        50.00        

SPCA (inc. NALC) 420.00       384.30        -              377.65        400.00        396.00         425.00       417.44       417.44      450.00      

Councillor training 100.00       -              300.00        120.00        120.00        32.68           120.00       -             -            120.00      

Web domain and hosting 250.00       131.95        140.00        125.00        140.00        172.95         200.00       40.00         175.00      200.00      

CPRE 140.00       171.00        -              -              -              60.00           -             -             60.00        70.00        

Total running costs 4,292.00    4,813.98     3,932.00     3,660.46     4,801.00     4,478.59      4,587.00    2,394.12    3,650.56   6,494.00   

Maintenance costs

Grounds maintenance 11,000.00 8,708.00     11,000.00   8622.35 11,000.00   9,445.00      11,500.00  7,300.19    10.476.44 11,500.00 

War memorial 3,000.00    6,171.67     250.00        40.00          250.00        -               250.00       -             -            250.00      

Village pump 100.00       -              50.00          -              100.00        -               100.00       -             -            100.00      

Phone box 200.00       35.00          200.00        1,095.00     100.00        695.00         200.00       -             -            250.00      

Noticeboards 100.00       -              50.00          785.00        100.00        -               200.00       -             -            200.00      

SIDs 100.00       -              50.00          -              200.00        -               200.00       -             -            200.00      

School Lane trees 2,000.00    700.00        500.00        9,019.15     500.00        -               1,000.00    -             -            1,000.00   

Trip rails 300.00       175.00        100.00        -              250.00        140.00         250.00       -             -            200.00      

Coppices maintenance 32,000.00 13,683.00   500.00        9,272.01     9,000.00     6,616.85      3,000.00    3,000.00    3,000.00   5,000.00   

SID at Brocton Rd (turning 26/27) -             -              -              -              500.00        -               4,300.00    4,434.14    4,434.14   500.00      

Total maintenance 48,800.00 29,907.67   12,700.00   28,833.51   22,000.00   16,896.85    21,000.00  14,734.33  7,434.14   19,200.00 

Play area equipment

Maintenance 1,000.00    30.33          500.00        -              500.00        531.95         1,200.00    695.48       1,200.00   1,200.00   

Purchases 20,000.00 29,366.23   -              -              2,000.00     -               2,000.00    -             -            2,000.00   

RoSPA inspection 100.00       80.50          90.00          85.50          110.00        90.00           140.00       92.00         92.00        110.00      

Total play area 21,100.00 29,477.06   590.00        85.50          2,610.00     621.95         3,340.00    787.48       1,292.00   3,310.00   



Community support

Grant 1 500.00       -              -              -              250.00        171.85         250.00       -             -            500.00      

Grant 2 500.00       -              -              -              250.00        500.00         250.00       -             -            500.00      

Grant 3 500.00       -              -              -              250.00        -               250.00       -             -            500.00      

Grant 4 500.00       -              -              -              250.00        -               250.00       -             -            500.00      

Chairman's allowance 150.00       35.83          75.00          33.34          75.00          26.28           100.00       20.41         20.41        100.00      

Parish Newsletter 1,000.00    229.00        50.00          -              50.00          -               50.00         51.10         51.10        50.00        

Parish events 1,000.00    1,386.04     1,000.00     -              1,000.00     196.96         500.00       -             -            1,000.00   

Educational Support  -             -              -              -              200.00        -               200.00       -             -            500.00      

Total community support 4,150.00    1,650.87     1,125.00     33.34          2,325.00     895.09         1,850.00    71.51         71.51        3,650.00   

Projects

Planters scheme -             -              -              -              -              120.00       118.18       118.18      150.00      

Village Gateway Signs 2,500.00   

SID/War Memorial/Planting 9,300.00    4,434.14    8,434.14   -            

Total projects -             -              -              612.95        -              55.81           10,420.00  4,552.32    9,552.32   3,150.00   

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 93,042.00 83,696.53   33,397.00 48,981.51   47,556.00 37,905.85    57,057.00  31,698.21  37,897.01 52,704.00 

Receipts

Precept (April & Oct) 25,799.25 25,799.25   27,744.97   27,744.98   41,274.08   41,274.08    42,849.70  42,849.70  42,849.70 

Council tax support grant 1,230.75    1,230.75     1,230.75     1,230.77     704.92        704.92         1,001.69    1,001.69    1,001.69   1,000.00   

S.B.C. (Concurrent Function Allowance) 1,507.00    1,507.00     1,507.00     1,507.00     1,507.00     1,507.00      1,507.00    1,507.00    1,507.00   1,507.00   

SCC Minor Highways Agreement 1,500.00    5,094.00     2,200.00     2,662.00     2,750.00     3,502.00      3,600.00    3,183.00    3,183.00   3,000.00   

Interest on Stafford BS a/c 185.00       591.74        250.00        1,590.61     600.00        2,349.58      1,000.00    -             1,500.00   2,000.00   

Interest on Teachers a/c 125.00       374.83        200.00        1,002.36     350.00        1,485.22      800.00       -             800.00      300.00      

Interest on Hampshire Trust Bank 85.00         61.91          75.00          36.22          70.00          26.08           500.00      1,000.00   

Interest on Unity Savings a/c 300.00      600.00      

Grants -             -              -              11,210.75   -              9,192.02      -             4,994.78    4,994.78   -            

Other Receipts (Wayleaves etc) 50.00         7,695.79     45.00          12,368.62   300.00        767.58         1,000.00    304.35       304.35      200.00      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 30,482.00 42,355.27 33,252.72 59,353.31 47,556.00   60,808.48    51,758.39  53,840.52  56,940.52 9,607.00  

25/26 tax base - 793.14

25/26 Band D Tax Amount - £52.34

26-27

26-27 tax base TBC 793.14

Expenditure 52,704.00  

Minus receipts (before precept) 9,607.00    

Total precept required 25/26 43,097.00  

£54.34 per Band D

3.8% increase

£2.00 increase

4,200.00     Move to Earmarked funds to accrue for 

when needed

The average Band D precept charged by a parish for 2025-26 was £92.22, an increase of £6.32/7.4% from 2024-25

The total precept for parish councils in 2025/26 is £859 million, which is 1.9% of the overall council tax. 


